Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/20/2016 9:23:25 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,230,240.00
$0.00
$30,185,664.00
$31,205.00
$49,447,109.00

$31,481,875.40
$9,513,330.60
$5,188,924.00
$252,813.00
$2,281,347.00
$0.00

$0.00
$784,269.00
$49,502,559.00

$1,056,987.00
$2,241,671.00
($1,184,684.00)

($1,240,134.00)
$12,600,882.00
$11,360,748.00

GENERAL

Actual

$12,906,926.87
$0.00
$28,717,199.64
$20,441.66
$41,644,568.17

$20,833,110.84
$5,993,284.11
$3,066,253.74
$153,475.41
$1,432,969.87
$0.00

$0.00
$555,677.24
$32,034,771.21

$694,714.35
$1,982,595.96
($1,287,881.61)

$8,321,915.35
$12,600,882.01
$20,922,797.36

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,323,313.13)
$0.00
($1,468,464.36)
($10,763.34)
($7,802,540.83)

$10,648,764.56
$3,520,046.49
$2,122,670.26
$99,337.59
$848,377.13
$0.00

$0.00
$228,591.76
$17,467,787.79

($362,272.65)
$259,075.04
($103,197.61)

$9,562,049.35
$0.01
$9,562,049.36

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$832,517.00
$5,808,009.00
$50,000.00
$6,690,526.00

$2,583,105.00
$790,465.00
$113,828.00
$2,135,089.00
$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$1,240,706.00
$6,873,133.00

$1,917,025.00
$1,593,535.00
$323,490.00

$140,883.00
$2,952,174.00
$3,093,057.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$2,980.00
$453,805.24
$3,617,393.75
$33,252.83
$4,107,431.82

$1,551,742.90
$399,585.35
$66,037.92
$1,642,339.63
$262.63
$4,624.00
$0.00
$579,721.08
$4,244,313.51

$1,642,543.90
$1,348,230.36
$294,313.54

$157,431.85
$2,952,174.27
$3,109,606.12

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$2,980.00
($378,711.76)
($2,190,615.25)
($16,747.17)
($2,583,094.18)

$1,031,362.10
$390,879.65
$47,790.08
$492,749.37
$4,677.37
$376.00
$0.00
$660,984.92
$2,628,819.49

($274,481.10)
$245,304.64
($29,176.46)

$16,548.85
$0.27
$16,549.12
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