## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 08

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,230,240.00	\$12,906,926.87	(\$6,323,313.13)	\$0.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$832,517.00	\$453,805.24	(\$378,711.76)
Local Sources	\$30,185,664.00	\$28,717,199.64	(\$1,468,464.36)	\$5,808,009.00	\$3,617,393.75	(\$2,190,615.25)
Other Sources	\$31,205.00	\$20,441.66	(\$10,763.34)	\$50,000.00	\$33,252.83	(\$16,747.17)
Total Revenues:	\$49,447,109.00	\$41,644,568.17	(\$7,802,540.83)	\$6,690,526.00	\$4,107,431.82	(\$2,583,094.18)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,481,875.40	\$20,833,110.84	\$10,648,764.56	\$2,583,105.00	\$1,551,742.90	\$1,031,362.10
Instructional Support Services	\$9,513,330.60	\$5,993,284.11	\$3,520,046.49	\$790,465.00	\$399,585.35	\$390,879.65
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,188,924.00	\$3,066,253.74	\$2,122,670.26	\$113,828.00	\$66,037.92	\$47,790.08
Auxiliary Services	\$252,813.00	\$153,475.41	\$99,337.59	\$2,135,089.00	\$1,642,339.63	\$492,749.37
General Administrative Services	\$2,281,347.00	\$1,432,969.87	\$848,377.13	\$4,940.00	\$262.63	\$4,677.37
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,624.00	\$376.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$784,269.00	\$555,677.24	\$228,591.76	\$1,240,706.00	\$579,721.08	\$660,984.92
Total Expenditures:	\$49,502,559.00	\$32,034,771.21	\$17,467,787.79	\$6,873,133.00	\$4,244,313.51	\$2,628,819.49
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,056,987.00	\$694,714.35	(\$362,272.65)	\$1,917,025.00	\$1,642,543.90	(\$274,481.10)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,241,671.00	\$1,982,595.96	\$259,075.04	\$1,593,535.00	\$1,348,230.36	\$245,304.64
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,184,684.00)	(\$1,287,881.61)	(\$103,197.61)	\$323,490.00	\$294,313.54	(\$29,176.46)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,240,134.00)	\$8,321,915.35	\$9,562,049.35	\$140,883.00	\$157,431.85	\$16,548.85
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$12,600,882.00	\$12,600,882.01	\$0.01	\$2,952,174.00	\$2,952,174.27	\$0.27
Ending Fund Balance:	\$11,360,748.00	\$20,922,797.36	\$9,562,049.36	\$3,093,057.00	\$3,109,606.12	\$16,549.12

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.